Version: 11/25/2025        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  1 / 17
LP3998
Dual Input Ultra Low Dropout LDO
Features
⚫ Wide IN Voltage Range: 0.8V to 5.5V
⚫ Bias Voltage Range: 2.4V to 5.5V
⚫ Adjustable Output Voltage: 0.8V to 3.6V
⚫ Fixed Output Voltage: 0.8, 0.9, 1.0, 1.05, 1.2, 1.25, 1.3,

⚫ Portable and battery-powered equipment
⚫ Post regulation
Order Information
LP3998-
Package Type
OUT Voltage
 A: Adjustable
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
F: Pb Free
QV: DFN1.2x1.2-6
General Description
The LP3998 family are dual input high performance
ultra-low dropout （LDO） voltage regulators with high
PSRR, fast transient response, and high accuracy. The
devices with advanced CMOS process are suitable for
many applications that require regulated supplies of up to
500mA load current.
The LP3998 family include standard fixed voltage of 0.8V
to 3.6V and adjustable output voltages of 0.8V to 5.0V
with an external resister divider. The devices are stable
with an effective 1.0μF capacitance ceramic output
capacitor. The devices are protected from short circuit by
a current limit function and from over-heating by a thermal
overload protection.
The devices are available in a DFN1.2x1.2-6 package.
Typical Application Circuit
VIN
CIN
COUT
2.2μF
1μF
IN OUT
EN
LP3998A
GND
VOUT
OFF
ON
FB
R1
R2VBIAS
CBIAS
1μF
BIAS
VIN
CIN
COUT
2.2μF
1μF
IN OUT
EN
LP3998